
Tue- Run order

MSSA 2021 FINALS
RunArena Nutrena Loyall 
Trial R1 Cattle

Novice
1 Leighton Stevens & Reba Sulphur Spring TX

2 Kathy Roberts & Ash Granite Bay CA

3 Leighton Stevens & Satus Sky Sulphur Spring TX

4 Lerrina Collins & Lacy Moore ID

5 McKay Haderlie & Ace Afton WY

6 Mercella Cordova & Duke Chamisal NM

7 Pete Harrison & Kink Lapoint UT

8 Rex Shippy & Saige Weiser ID

9 Samuel Wight & MISR Jack Bancroft ID

10 Shannon Weber & Bowie Bozeman MT

11 Steve Scott & Shep Wingate TX

12 Tiffany Myers & Ellie Coalville UT

13 Timothy Jessen & BD Boone Niobrara NE

14 Tina Blasdell & Kali Payette ID

15 Verona Wilson & Eli Center TX

16 Alastair McMillan & Levi Avon UT

17 Alli Thueson & Ace St Anthony ID

18 Audrey Harwood & MISR Chili Payette ID

19 Barbara Jacobs & GS Levi Galt CA

20 Brent Matteroli & GS Flynn Manteca CA

21 Brett Turner & KW Tiny Penn Valley CA

22 Bryan Nichols & Goofy Lopez Afton WY

23 Bryce Combs & Auzi Wray CO

24 Cashlee Hepworth & Rooster Auburn WY

25 Chantelle Nielsen & Jack Oravada NV

26 Connie Emerson & L7 Lacy Merkel TX

27 Craig Balls & Trixy Hyde Park UT

28 Derek Westover & Skye Homedale ID

29 DJ Anderson & SD Grace Amalga UT

30 Dusty Citron & Ruger Alcova WY

31 Ethan Wolaver & Bruiser Pinedale WY

32 Timothy Jessen & Tig Lone Grove OK

33 Verona Wilson & Gus Center TX

34 Gentry Holt & MISR Annie Mountain Vie WY

35 Gilbert Valdez & RSD Pip Handord CA

36 Haylie Stelling & Klem Hollister CA

37 Jackie Keller & Dobe Fairview UT

38 Jerri Lynn Pierce & Vonnie Menard TX

39 Johny Callahan & Cleo Wilton CA

40 Kathy Roberts & Alli Granite Bay CA

41 Reb Bisnett & LB3 Jane Wilton CA

42 Rex Shippy & Molly Weiser ID

43 Seth Nield & Hector Afton WY

44 Shannon Weber & Sam Bozeman MT

45 Sophie Hill & Stash Plain City UT

46 Stephanie Hepworth & Helen Auburn WY

47 Steve Scott & Trim Wingate TX

48 Stockton Wight & Bug Bancroft ID

49 Timothy Jessen & Lux Lone Grove OK

50 Todd Weinrich & Phoebe Pierce NE

51 Tony Arreola & Cinco Grace ID

52 Verona Wilson & Mike Center TX

53 Alli Thueson & Daybells Walter St Anthony ID
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MSSA 2021 FINALS
RunArena Nutrena Loyall 
Trial R1 Cattle

Nursery
1 Joni Tietjen & Monster Clearmont WY

2 Katrina Shippy & Molly Weiser ID

3 Kevin Lippe & Slick Blue Eye MO

4 Kyle Dillard & Em Milnesand NM

5 Layne DeMoss & Joker Paradise KS

6 Linda Lulias & Gill Buffalo WY

7 Mike Bartlett & Daybells Ike Spanish Fork UT

8 Mike Collins & Newt Galt CA

9 Mike Thompson & HP Hobbs NM

10 Nathan Myers & Torry Coalville UT

11 James Stuart & Speck Watrons NM

12 Reb Bisnett & LB3 Jane Wilton CA

13 Mike Collins & Rip Galt CA

14 Rochelle Oxarango & BC Jax Emmett ID

15 Abigayle Mahurin & Toast Thayer KS

16 Brian Jacobs & 4Cent GS Priya Wilton CA

17 Bryna Coffman & Cuttacow Lott Toppenish WA

18 Buck Mendenhall & Trio Alpine UT

19 Buzz Shearon & 208 Ann Bonny Memphis TN

20 Chris Timmons & Chip Throckmorton TX

21 Dan Cant & Patch Weiser ID

22 Elliott Roberts & Alli Granite Bay CA

23 Ezekial Mendenhall & GD Skye Afton WY

24 Frankie Acosta & Sam San Miguel CA

25 Gilbert Valdez & RSD Pip Handord CA

26 James Butler & Gene Center TX

27 Randal Walker & Satus Hank Toppenish WA

28 Jeanne Bulkley & Alice Worland WY

29 Jed Rowlan & Tiffany Morgan UT

30 Jim Zollman & Cowboy Lostine OR

31 Joni Tietjen & Jim Clearmont WY

32 Mike Thompson & Dallas Hobbs NM

33 Ronda Pletcher & Wick Yuma CO

34 Shanda Zettle & Lacey Summerville OR

35 Shauna Moser & Sophie Weiser ID

36 Stuart Mitchell & Rip Rainsville AL

37 Todd Jessen & JC Digr Lone Grove OK

38 Brian Jacobs & Ace Wilton CA

40 Ezekial Mendenhall & Z5 Beaut Afton WY

41 James Butler & Pete Center TX

42 Randal Walker & Satus Bonnie Toppenish WA

43 Sonny Mahurin & Pete Thayer KS

44 Trampus Walker & Lucy Yakima WA

45 Tyson Hepworth & Rooser Auburn WY

46 Wendy Auzqui & Bo Clearmont WY

47 Brian Jacobs & Ruby Wilton CA

48 Dan Cant & Sid Weiser ID

49 Erby Chandler & Sheila Menard TX

50 Ezekial Mendenhall & Big Jim Afton WY

51 Randal Walker & Satus Jet Toppenish WA

52 Jeanne Bulkley & Ella Worland WY

53 Jim Zollman & Lottie Lostine OR

54 Rex Shippy & Saige Weiser ID

55 Mike Thompson & Faye Hobbs NM

56 Randal Walker & Satus Sky Toppenish WA

57 Sonny Mahurin & Dillon Thayer KS

58 Brian Jacobs & GS Bently Wilton CA
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Tue- Run order

MSSA 2021 FINALS
RunArena Nutrena Ultima
Trial Field Cattle

Open
1 Michael Dow & 7J Ike Tooele UT

2 Randal Walker & Bear Toppenish WA

3 Ezekial Mendenhall & Z5 Beaut Afton WY

4 Tony Jetensky & Bindi Superior NE

5 Kyle Dillard & Bolley Milnesand NM

6 Randal Walker & Brodey Toppenish WA

7 Stuart Mitchell & Cady Rainsville AL

8 Kevin Lippe & Chock Blue Eye MO

9 Jim Zollman & Cowboy Lostine OR

10 Sonny Mahurin & Dillon Thayer KS

11 James Butler & Dolly Center TX

12 Abigayle Mahurin & Duck Thayer KS

13 Randal Walker & Satus Jet Toppenish WA

14 Nathan Myers & Ellie Coalville UT

15 Wendy Auzqui & Frank Clearmont WY

16 Ezekial Mendenhall & GD Skye Afton WY

17 Brian Jacobs & GS Romel Wilton CA

18 Jeffrey Horner & Gun Vacaville CA

19 Jaime Gonzalez & Gus Klamath Falls OR

20 James Butler & Gus Center TX

21 Chris Timmons & Hawk Throckmorton TX

22 Jeannie Biggers & MISR Zuki Ontario OR

23 Sara-Jo Gahm & Molly Arlington WA

24 Newt Iorg & Nell Mountain Vie WY

25 Mike Collins & Newt Galt CA

26 Tony Jetensky & Nip Superior NE

27 Sara-Jo Gahm & Pace Arlington WA

28 James Butler & Pete Center TX

29 Tom Spencer & Pippa Elk Grove CA

30 Buck Mendenhall & Poncho Alpine UT

31 Chris Timmons & Jaff Throckmorton TX

32 Todd Jessen & JC Digr Lone Grove OK

33 Tom Spencer & Jet Elk Grove CA

34 Brian Jacobs & Ruby Wilton CA

35 Mike Thompson & Mady Hobbs NM

36 Buzz Shearon & Maid Memphis TN

37 Donna Beebe & Meg Oroville CA

38 Sonny Mahurin & Mel Thayer KS

39 Mike Collins & Rip Galt CA

40 Jim Zollman & RP Jack Lostine OR

41 Randal Walker & Satus Bonnie Toppenish WA

42 Jeffrey Horner & Tesla Vacaville CA

43 Abigayle Mahurin & Reba Thayer KS

44 Wendy Auzqui & Tony Clearmont WY

45 Nathan Myers & Torry Coalville UT

46 Buck Mendenhall & Trio Alpine UT

47 Randal Walker & Satus Hank Toppenish WA

48 Kevin Lippe & Steele Blue Eye MO

49 James Butler & Eli Center TX

50 Buzz Shearon & Sid Memphis TN
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